
Octobr 22.1970SENATE

The Honourable Senator Davey, from, the Special Com-
mittee of the Senate on Mass Media, tabled the following
Report:-

Thursday, October 22nd, 1970.

Pursuant to Rufle 84, 1 submit an interim report of

the Speciaýl Committee of the Senate on Mass Media from,
March 18, 1969, the date on which the Committee was
first constituted, to, the end of the 2nd session of the 28th
Parliament as follows:

Transportation and Communications

Transportation
Communications

Informnation-Printing

Coinmittee Proceedings

Professional & Special Services

Research
Counsel
Reporting & Transcribing
Administration
Secretarial & Clerical

Utilities, Materials & Supplies
(Stationery etc.)

Ail Other Expenditures

Rentai of Equipment
Stenographic and typing services
Misreli aneous

Accounts Paid

$ 17,598.51
816.07

$78,425.32

$236,354.62
22,135.53
21,382.17
37,498.38
18,850.00

$ 1,640.07

$ 890.05
3,331.51

15,417.88

Estimated
Outstanding Accounts

$ 18,414.58

$ 78,425.32 $ 51,535.00

$ 4,000.00
5,500.00

$ 51,535.00

$ 9,500.00

$336,220.70

$ 1,640.07

$ 19,639.44

$454,340.11 $ 61,035.00

Respect fully submîtted,

The Honourable Senator Molson, Acting Chairman,
from the Standing Committee on Internai Economy and
Contingent Accounts, tabled its first Report, as fol-
lows: -

Tuesday, October 20, 1970.

The Standing Committee on Internai Economy and
Contingent Accounts makes its first report, as follows:

Your Committee, in view of the conditions prevailing
in our country at this time, considered and approved
certain measures to ensure the security of the Senate
premises.

Respectfully submitted,
H. DE M. MOLSON,

Acting Chairman.

KEITH DAVEY,
Chaîrrman.

The Honourable Senator Molson, from the Standing
Committee on Standing Rules and Orders presented the
following Report: -

Wednesday, October 21, 1970.

The Standing Committee on Standing Rules and
Orders, pursuant to rule 67 (1) (d), having examined the
Rules of the Senate, recommends the following amend-
ments:

1. Page 10: Strike out rule 20 and substitute therefor
the following:

1120. When the Speaker cails the question period, a
Senator may ask any question of the Governxnent
Leader relating to matters of urgency or importance
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