The Honourable Senator Davey, from the Special Committee of the Senate on Mass Media, tabled the following Report:-

Thursday, October 22nd, 1970.

Pursuant to Rule 84, I submit an interim report of

the Special Committee of the Senate on Mass Media from March 18, 1969, the date on which the Committee was first constituted, to the end of the 2nd session of the 28th Parliament as follows:

	Accounts Paid		Estimated Outstanding Accounts	
Transportation and Communications			Outstallull	5 necounts
Transportation Communications	\$ 17,598.51 816.07	\$ 18,414.58		
Information—Printing				
Committee Proceedings	\$ 78,425.32	\$ 78,425.32	\$ 51,535.00	\$ 51,535.00
Professional & Special Services				
Research Counsel Reporting & Transcribing Administration Secretarial & Clerical	\$236,354.62 22,135.53 21,382.17 37,498.38 18,850.00	\$336,220.70	\$ 4,000.00 5,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
Utilities, Materials & Supplies (Stationery etc.)	\$ 1,640.07	\$ 1,640.07		
All Other Expenditures				
Rental of Equipment Stenographic and typing services Miscellaneous	\$ 890.05 3,331.51 15,417.88	\$ 19,639.44		
		\$454,340.11		\$ 61,035.00

Respectfully submitted,

KEITH DAVEY. Chairman.

The Honourable Senator Molson, Acting Chairman, from the Standing Committee on Internal Economy and Contingent Accounts, tabled its first Report, as follows: -

Tuesday, October 20, 1970.

The Standing Committee on Internal Economy and Contingent Accounts makes its first report, as follows:

Your Committee, in view of the conditions prevailing in our country at this time, considered and approved certain measures to ensure the security of the Senate premises.

Respectfully submitted,

H. DE M. MOLSON. Acting Chairman.

The Honourable Senator Molson, from the Standing Committee on Standing Rules and Orders presented the following Report:-

Wednesday, October 21, 1970.

The Standing Committee on Standing Rules and Orders, pursuant to rule 67 (1) (d), having examined the Rules of the Senate, recommends the following amendments:

1. Page 10: Strike out rule 20 and substitute therefor the following:

"20. When the Speaker calls the question period, a Senator may ask any question of the Government Leader relating to matters of urgency or importance